

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

1 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Contractor	Responsive?	Base Schedule A	Option: Y	Option: Z
Engineer's Estimate		\$11,522,150.00	\$2,631,950.00	\$766,820.00
Grace Pacific		\$15,600,540.00	\$4,236,037.00	\$1,221,548.00
JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		\$9,455,700.00	\$2,667,700.00	\$584,700.00

Contractor	Responsive?	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): Y	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): YZ	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): Z
Engineer's Estimate		\$14,154,100.00	\$14,920,920.00	\$12,288,970.00
Grace Pacific		\$19,836,577.00	\$21,058,125.00	\$16,822,088.00
JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		\$12,123,400.00	\$12,708,100.00	\$10,040,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21
2 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)
Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii
Solicitation No: 69056720B000033
Division: Western Federal Lands
State: HI County: Honolulu, Hawaii, Maui
Federal Land:

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD
Opened by: Dean Umatham
Date: 01/06/21

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
Title: Contracting Officer
Date: 01/06/2021

Contract Awarded to: Jas W. Glover

Award Date: 01/21/2021

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD PO Box 579 Honolulu, HI 96809		\$9,455,700.00	
Grace Pacific 949 Kamokila Boulevard, Suite #200 Kapolei, HI 96707		\$15,600,540.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$11,522,150.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

3 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$803,405.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$1,500,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$1,920,000.00
A0040	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$279,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$214,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$225,000.00
A0060	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$13,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$114,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$180,000.00
A0080	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$35,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
A0090	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$362.00	\$28,960.00
		Grace Pacific			\$512.00	\$40,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	EACH	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
A0100	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1,070.00	\$321,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$1,020.00	\$306,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	300.0	TON	\$350.00	\$105,000.00
A0120	30402-5000	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, METHOD 2				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$8.10	\$89,100.00
		Grace Pacific			\$13.40	\$147,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	11,000	SQYD	\$12.00	\$132,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

4 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (3" OVERLAY HDOT MIX IV)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$239.00	\$478,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$310.00	\$620,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,000.0	TON	\$275.00	\$550,000.00
A0160	40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (1.25" OVERLAY HDOT MIX V)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$246.00	\$2,263,200.00
		Grace Pacific			\$328.00	\$3,017,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	9,200.0	TON	\$320.00	\$2,944,000.00
A0180	40601-0000	FOG SEAL				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$2,245.00	\$729,625.00
		Grace Pacific			\$5,720.00	\$1,859,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	325.0	TON	\$3,100.00	\$1,007,500.00
A0200	40712-0000	BLOTTER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$625.00	\$62,500.00
		Grace Pacific			\$225.00	\$22,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	TON	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
A0220	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1,905.00	\$120,015.00
		Grace Pacific			\$4,080.00	\$257,040.00
		Engineer's Estimate	63.0	TON	\$3,000.00	\$189,000.00
A0240	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$11.00	\$181,500.00
		Grace Pacific			\$19.10	\$315,150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	16,500	SQYD	\$20.00	\$330,000.00
A0260	41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$33.00	\$13,200.00
		Grace Pacific			\$11.40	\$4,560.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	LNFT	\$35.00	\$14,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

5 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0280	41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$35,000.00	\$822,500.00
		Grace Pacific			\$52,850.00	\$1,241,975.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23.50	MILE	\$40,000.00	\$940,000.00
A0300	41801-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 1				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$580.00	\$40,600.00
		Grace Pacific			\$474.00	\$33,180.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	SQYD	\$400.00	\$28,000.00
A0320	41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$302.00	\$709,700.00
		Grace Pacific			\$172.00	\$404,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,350	SQYD	\$350.00	\$822,500.00
A0340	50202-0000	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$54.00	\$5,400.00
		Grace Pacific			\$3,140.00	\$314,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	LNFT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
A0360	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$260.00	\$15,600.00
		Grace Pacific			\$212.00	\$12,720.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
A0380	62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$175.00	\$10,500.00
		Grace Pacific			\$206.00	\$12,360.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
A0400	62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$220.00	\$13,200.00
		Grace Pacific			\$302.00	\$18,120.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$250.00	\$15,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

6 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0420	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$120.00	\$7,200.00
		Grace Pacific			\$186.00	\$11,160.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
A0430	63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM (WAYFINDING SIGNS)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$5,025.00	\$447,225.00
		Grace Pacific			\$6,540.00	\$582,060.00
		Engineer's Estimate	89	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$160,200.00
A0440	63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$0.55	\$706,750.00
		Grace Pacific			\$1.50	\$1,927,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,285,000	LNFT	\$0.60	\$771,000.00
A0460	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (TYPE B)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$282.00	\$73,320.00
		Grace Pacific			\$308.00	\$80,080.00
		Engineer's Estimate	260	EACH	\$200.00	\$52,000.00
A0480	63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$4.00	\$1,720.00
		Grace Pacific			\$11.70	\$5,031.00
		Engineer's Estimate	430	EACH	\$15.00	\$6,450.00
A0500	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$44.00	\$9,680.00
		Grace Pacific			\$42.70	\$9,394.00
		Engineer's Estimate	220	EACH	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
A0520	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$32,700.00	\$65,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

7 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0540	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$2.80	\$456,400.00
		Grace Pacific			\$8.00	\$1,304,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	163,000	LNFT	\$1.50	\$244,500.00
A0560	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$76.00	\$22,800.00
		Grace Pacific			\$7.00	\$2,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	300	SQFT	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
A0580	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$114.00	\$513,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$214.00	\$963,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,500	HOUR	\$120.00	\$540,000.00
A0600	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$118.00	\$23,600.00
		Grace Pacific			\$214.00	\$42,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	HOUR	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
A0620	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1,300.00	\$130,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$1,170.00	\$117,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	DAY	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD				\$9,455,700.00
		Grace Pacific				\$15,600,540.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$11,522,150.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21
8 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)
Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii
Solicitation No: 69056720B000033
Division: Western Federal Lands
State: HI County: Honolulu, Hawaii, Maui
Federal Land:

Schedule: Y
Schedule Type: Options

Opened at: WFLHD
Opened by: Dean Umatham
Date: 01/06/21

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD PO Box 579 Honolulu, HI 96809		\$2,667,700.00	
Grace Pacific 949 Kamokila Boulevard, Suite #200 Kapolei, HI 96707		\$4,236,037.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$2,631,950.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

9 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$147,988.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$394,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$390,000.00
Y0040	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$114,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$105,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$54,000.00
Y0060	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$63,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$111,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$43,000.00
Y0080	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$34,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
Y0100	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$877.00	\$22,802.00
		Grace Pacific			\$1,420.00	\$36,920.00
		Engineer's Estimate	26.0	TON	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
Y0120	40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (1.25" OVERLAY HDOT MIX V)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$411.00	\$780,900.00
		Grace Pacific			\$533.00	\$1,012,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,900.0	TON	\$300.00	\$570,000.00
Y0140	40601-0000	FOG SEAL				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$2,340.00	\$245,700.00
		Grace Pacific			\$3,400.00	\$357,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	105.0	TON	\$3,000.00	\$315,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

10 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0160	40712-0000	BLOTTER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$360.00	\$14,400.00
		Grace Pacific			\$551.00	\$22,040.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	TON	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
Y0180	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$5,025.00	\$60,300.00
		Grace Pacific			\$6,840.00	\$82,080.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12.0	TON	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00
Y0200	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$27.00	\$102,600.00
		Grace Pacific			\$37.10	\$140,980.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,800	SQYD	\$30.00	\$114,000.00
Y0220	41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$28.00	\$22,400.00
		Grace Pacific			\$41.40	\$33,120.00
		Engineer's Estimate	800	LNFT	\$40.00	\$32,000.00
Y0240	41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$36,000.00	\$140,400.00
		Grace Pacific			\$46,750.00	\$182,325.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3.90	MILE	\$45,000.00	\$175,500.00
Y0260	41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$400.00	\$38,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$588.00	\$55,860.00
		Engineer's Estimate	95	SQYD	\$350.00	\$33,250.00
Y0280	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$208.00	\$8,320.00
		Grace Pacific			\$206.00	\$8,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$250.00	\$10,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

11 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0300	62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$251.00	\$10,040.00
		Grace Pacific			\$201.00	\$8,040.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
Y0320	62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$295.00	\$35,400.00
		Grace Pacific			\$295.00	\$35,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	HOUR	\$250.00	\$30,000.00
Y0340	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$138.00	\$5,520.00
		Grace Pacific			\$181.00	\$7,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
Y0360	63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$0.61	\$353,800.00
		Grace Pacific			\$1.20	\$696,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	580,000	LNFT	\$0.60	\$348,000.00
Y0380	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (TYPE B)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$542.00	\$21,680.00
		Grace Pacific			\$400.00	\$16,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	EACH	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
Y0400	63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$4.00	\$14,800.00
		Grace Pacific			\$11.00	\$40,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,700	EACH	\$12.00	\$44,400.00
Y0420	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$80.00	\$17,600.00
		Grace Pacific			\$83.10	\$18,282.00
		Engineer's Estimate	220	EACH	\$30.00	\$6,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

12 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: Y

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0440	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$38,100.00	\$76,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
Y0460	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$2.45	\$161,700.00
		Grace Pacific			\$4.76	\$314,160.00
		Engineer's Estimate	66,000	LNFT	\$1.50	\$99,000.00
Y0480	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$94.00	\$28,200.00
		Grace Pacific			\$7.00	\$2,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	300	SQFT	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
Y0500	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$102.00	\$153,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$209.00	\$313,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,500	HOUR	\$120.00	\$180,000.00
Y0520	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$132.00	\$19,800.00
		Grace Pacific			\$209.00	\$31,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	150	HOUR	\$160.00	\$24,000.00
Y0540	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1,045.00	\$31,350.00
		Grace Pacific			\$3,300.00	\$99,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	DAY	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD				\$2,667,700.00
		Grace Pacific				\$4,236,037.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$2,631,950.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21
13 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)
Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii
Solicitation No: 69056720B000033
Division: Western Federal Lands
State: HI County: Honolulu, Hawaii, Maui
Federal Land:

Schedule: Z
Schedule Type: Options

Opened at: WFLHD
Opened by: Dean Umatham
Date: 01/06/21

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD PO Box 579 Honolulu, HI 96809		\$584,700.00	
Grace Pacific 949 Kamokila Boulevard, Suite #200 Kapolei, HI 96707		\$1,221,548.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$766,820.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

14 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: Z

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Z0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$41,978.40
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$149,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$110,000.00
Z0040	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$24,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$1,170.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$16,000.00
Z0060	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$16,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
Z0080	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			Lump Sum	\$2,000.00
		Grace Pacific			Lump Sum	\$34,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
Z0100	40712-0000	BLOTTER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$700.00	\$7,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$2,030.00	\$20,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	TON	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Z0120	41001-2000	SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$10.50	\$115,500.00
		Grace Pacific			\$26.30	\$289,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	11,000	SQYD	\$12.00	\$132,000.00
Z0140	41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$53,000.00	\$37,100.00
		Grace Pacific			\$64,600.00	\$45,220.00
		Engineer's Estimate	0.70	MILE	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

15 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: Z

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Z0160	41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$243.00	\$55,890.00
		Grace Pacific			\$213.00	\$48,990.00
		Engineer's Estimate	230	SQYD	\$400.00	\$92,000.00
Z0180	50201-0000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, PAVEMENT PATCH				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$1,470.00	\$14,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	SQYD	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
Z0200	50202-0000	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$9.50	\$171,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$19.60	\$352,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	18,000	LNFT	\$12.00	\$216,000.00
Z0220	62201-2360	VACUUM SWEEPER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		Grace Pacific			\$289.00	\$11,560.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
Z0240	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$92.00	\$1,840.00
		Grace Pacific			\$178.00	\$3,560.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
Z0260	63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1.11	\$39,405.00
		Grace Pacific			\$1.50	\$53,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	35,500	LNFT	\$1.20	\$42,600.00
Z0280	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (TYPE B)				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$221.00	\$22,100.00
		Grace Pacific			\$340.00	\$34,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	EACH	\$230.00	\$23,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/06/21

16 out of 16

Project No: HI NPS PP 2019(1)

Schedule: Z

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Hawaii

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Z0300	63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1.10	\$6.60
		Grace Pacific			\$14.00	\$84.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$20.00	\$120.00
Z0320	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$56.00	\$2,240.00
		Grace Pacific			\$81.60	\$3,264.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	EACH	\$20.00	\$800.00
Z0340	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$81.00	\$4,050.00
		Grace Pacific			\$7.00	\$350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	SQFT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
Z0360	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$102.00	\$25,500.00
		Grace Pacific			\$205.00	\$51,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	250	HOUR	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
Z0380	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD			\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00
		Grace Pacific			\$45,550.00	\$91,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	DAY	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD				\$584,700.00
		Grace Pacific				\$1,221,548.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$766,820.00